R.20590

DDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds (“Addendum”), entered
into this _&L day ofw, 2020, by and between the undersigned Jackson County, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (“Recipient”) an entity which operates within said County
(collectively the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated July 13, 2020 (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County agreed to provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related expenses; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum available for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full

force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$153,157.00 for a new maximum total of $248,091.00 in accordance with the budget attached
hereto as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of March 1, 2020, and shall remain in effect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 30, 2020.

4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.

FILED

nEC Y 8 2020

ARY JO SPINO
“CAQUNTY CLERK 1|

ot e A




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement on the

date first above written.

CENTRAL JACKSON COUNTY JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

oMM o
I

Frank White,

C Xecutive
ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
- oy DA
Mary Jo Sgin W
Clerk of the Legislature }é{ml{ Counselor
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation
to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury
from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of $153,157.00 which is
hereby authorized.

> 2
> I ot g
497 /ﬂ) - X0 0 P e e
Date Director of Finance and Purchasing
Account No. 040-1530-56070
PC#15302020002



Central Jackson County
Fire Protection District

Mr. Troy Shulte
Jackson County Administrator
11/30/2020

Dear Sir,

This Executive Summary outlines the expenses incurred by the Central Jackson County Fire Protection District
since April 13, 2020 in our response to the COVID-19 crisis. The backfill figures outlined below are date ranged
from 4/13/2020 — 10/18/2020. As per the previous Jackson County’s relief payment of $94,933.92 on 9/17/2020
the District has prepared a line item summary as submitted before. It is my goal and assurance to you that no fun
have been requested in duplicate from the District’s prior submission. Ihave highlighted below the expenses
within the 5 functional areas outlined in the CARES ACT of 2020.

Virtual Government Operations $10,435.88

Medical Treatment Cost of Emergency Workers $4,704.00

Backfill Wage Expense $90,403.72

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) $31,337.35

Cleaning & DECON $16,275.60 .\
Grand Total $153,156.55 |

The District’s first submission to the County was followed with a 400-page detailed explénatiohbf the cost

which included payroll records, PO’s, and receipts. For this submission, this documentation is being |
prepared as well and this documentation should be completed by December 15®, On behalf the Board of .
Directors of the Central Jackson County Fire Protection District, we appreciate the County’s leadershi
our region's fight against COVID-19. If there are any other steps, data, or procedures necessary f f
reimbursement, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Jeff Grote
Fire Chief
805 N.E. Jefferson
Blue Springs, MO 64014
816-229-2522 Fax: 816-229-5110
www.cjcfpd.org




